

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Tallahassee, Florida 32301

800002599148---2 -07/27/98--01050--013 *****122.50 ****122.50

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed, please find One hundred and twenty-two dollars and fifty cents to cover costs and handling and a certified copy of the incorporation of:

ALICIÀ L. LATIMORE, P.A.

Very trub ia-L. Latimore, Esquire

write\letthd2.wri







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 29, 1998

ALICIA L. LATIMORE, ESQ. 1307 EAST ROBINSON ORLANDO, FL 32801

SUBJECT: ALICIA L. LATIMORE P.A. Ref. Number: W98000017216

We have received your document for ALICIA L. LATIMORE P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6929.

Randall Purintun Document Specialist

Letter Number: 698A00039838

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ALICIA L. LATIMORE, P.A.

SION OF CORFORATIONS 98 AUG 26 PM 2: 46

ARTICLE I: Name of Corporation

The name of the corporation shall be: ALICIA L. LATIMORE, P.A.

ARTICLE II:

Duration

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective upon approval by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida. This Corporation is to have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III

Principal Office/mailing Address

The address of the principal office, and the mailing address of the corporation is 1307 East Robinson Street, Orlando, Florida 32801, (407) 898-2688

ARTICLE IV:

Purpose

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation in organized is to provide legal services and to engage in any related activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the Untied States.

ARTICLE V:

Capital Stock

The maximum number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have any one time is 1000 shares of common stock. Each having the par value of \$1.00 (one dollar) per share. The consideration to be paid for each share shall be fixed by the Board of Directors from time to time.

ARTICLE VI:

Initial Capital

The amount of initial capital stock with which this Corporation will begin business is one thousand dollars (\$1000.00).

ARTICLE VII:

Directors

This Corporation Shall have one director initially. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the by-laws adopted by the shareholders.

ARTICLE VIII - INITIAL DIRECTORS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND THE OFFICE(S) HELD UNTIL SUCCESSOR (S) ARE ELECTED AND HAVE QUALIFIED ARE:

NAME	OFFICE	 ADDRESS	

ALICIA L. LATIMORE

President

1307 E ROBINSON STREET ORLANDO, FL 32801

ARTICLE IX - SUBSCRIBER(S)

THE NAME AND STREET ADDRESS OF THE SUBSCRIBER (S) OF THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK HE/SHE HAS AGREED TO TAKE IS AS FOLLOWS:

NAME	ADDRESS	SHARES
ALICIA L. LATIMORE	1307 E ROBINSON STREET ORLANDO, FL 32801	1000

THE NAME OF THE INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT OF THIS CORPORATION IS:

ALICIA L. LATIMORE 1307 E ROBINSON STREET ORLANDO, FL 32801

ARTICLE XI - PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

EACH SHAREHOLDER OF THE CORPORTION SHALL BE ENTITLED TO FULL PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS TO ACQUIRE HIS (HER) PROPORTIONAL PART OF ANY ISSUED, UNISSUED, OR TREASURY SHARES OF THE CORPORATION AT NET ASSET VALUE.

ARTICLE XII - AMENDMENT(S)

THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION MAY BE AMENDED IN THE MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. EVERY AMENDMENT SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, PROPOSED BY THEM TO THE SHAREHOLDERS AND APPROVED AT A SHAREHOLDER'S MEETING BY A MAJORITY OF THE STOCK ENTITLED TO VOTE THEREON, UNLESS ALL OF THE DIRECTORS AND ALL OF THE SHAREHOLDERS SIGN A WRITTEN STATEMENT MANIFESTING THEIR INTENTION THAT A CERTAIN AMENDMENT TO THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION BE MADE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL, AND ACKNOWLEDGED AND FILED THE FOREGOING ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION **UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA THIS** 8TH DAY OF JULY 1998.

ALICIA L. LATIMORE

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF ORANGE**

BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC AUTHORIZED TO TAKE ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS IN THE STATE AND COUNTY SET FORTH ABOVE, PERSONALLY APPEARED ALICIA L. LATIMORE KNOWN TO ME AND KNOWN BY ME TO BE THE PERSON (S) WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, AND THEY ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THAT THEY EXECUTED THOSE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY SEAL, IN THE STATE AND COUNTY AFORESAID THIS 8TH DAY OF JULY

1998.

Virginia M Robinson My Commission CC617422 Expires April 22, 2001

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICLE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, NAMING UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

. . .= = .

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID ACT: ALICIA L. LATIMORE P.A. HAVING BEEN ORGANIZED UNDER : THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA WITH ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT:

> 1307 E ROBINSON STREET ORLANDO, FL 32801

IN THE CITY OF ORLANDO FL, COUNTY OF ORANGE, AND IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AS INDICATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, HAS NAMED:

ALICIA L. LATIMORE

IT'S AGENT TO ACCEPT PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE.

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT AND AGREE TO ACT IN SAID CAPACITY AND AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID ACT RELATIVE TO KEEPING SAID OFFICE OPEN.

REGISTERED AGENT ALICIÁ I. LATIMORE Virginia M Robinson My Commission CC617422 Expires April 22, 2001

